(Rev 05/03)	2 - 10 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4-94) WSGL (rev. 10/01)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	02618782 accused original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Promis Systems Corporation Ltd.  now by change of name Brooks Automation (Canada), Inc.  [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [X] Corporation-Canada [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No.  3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Name: BROOKS AUTOMATION, INC.  Internal Address: Street Address: 15 Elizabeth Drive City: Chelmsford State: MA Zip: 01824  [] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Delaware [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:[] Yes [] No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?[] Yes [] No		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			
[] Other			
Execution Date: December 3, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,306,353 & 1,259,852		
	ers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [2]		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00		
9/2003 99/RME 00000200 2306353 C:8521 40.00 GP C:8522 25.00 GP	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Name of Person Signing Stanley M. Schurgin Signature Total number of pages including	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date 12/4/03  gover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director U.S. Patents and Trademarks Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SMS/jms 299034 PRI-MISC

TRADEMARK

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PROMIS SYSTEMS CORPORATION LTD., now by change of name Brooks Automation (Canada), Inc. a corporation of Canada, having a place of business in Toronto, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter Assignor), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks which are the subject of United States and foreign registrations identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used;

WHEREAS, BROOKS AUTOMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 15 Elizabeth Drive, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 (hereinafter Assignee), has acquired and is desirous of confirming the acquisition of said trademarks and registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and confirm the assignment unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the trademarks and the United States and foreign registrations identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used. and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 3rd day of December, 2003.

> PROMIS SYSTEMS CORPORATION LTD. Now by change of name Brooks

Automation (Canada), Inc.

Title: Assistant Secreta

298969

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0055** 

## SCHEDULE A

To Assignment dated December 3, 2003 between Promis Systems Corporation Ltd., now by change of name Brooks Automation (Canada), Inc. and Brooks Automation, Inc.

Docket Number		Serial No			
	Mark	Filing Date	Renewal Date	Status	
PRIP -TOOTKA	PROMIS ENCORE!	127,463	TM481,443	Tasued	
Canada		9/05/1996	8/25/1997		
			8/25/3013		
RSF:	C1A58: 009		1		
PRIP -TOO7XF	PROMIS ENCORE:	5-117641	4171206	Issued	
Japan		10/14/1996	7/31/1998		
			7/31/200B		
REF:	CLASS: 009				
		44 45 54 54			
PRIP -TOGTAX	PROMIS ENCORE!	75/176, 149 10/03/199G	2,306.35} 1/04/2000	Ipsued	
United States		70/ ==/ 7224	1/01/2000		
RETI	CLASE: 009		·		
PRIP -TOOTXa	PROMIS ENCORET	95046800	787697	Issued	
Talwan			7/16/1997	14.	
			7/15/2007	,	
RSF:	CLASS: 005	,	;		
PRIP -T007X1	PROMIS ENCORE!	10407/96	T96/104071	Lasued	
Singepore		9/27/1996	9/05/1995 9/05/2006	• •	
REF:	CLASS: 009		9/ 08/2008	,	
ALLY:	11111111111111111111111111111111111111				
PRIP -T007Kq017	PROMIS ENCORE!	96/12960	<del></del>	Pending	
Malaytia		10/24/1996		_	
•					
RÉF:	CLASS: 009		•		
		8-115842		Pending	
PRIP -TOORKF Japan	PROMIS BNCORE!	10/14/1576			
achon.					
REF:	CLASS: 016				
PRIP -7008XA	PROMIS ENCORE:	85046803	798583	Issued	
Toiwan			3/16/1998		
			3/15/2000		
REF:	CLASS. D16				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0056

Docket Number	Mark	Serial Mo Filing Date	Registration No Registration Da Renewal Date	
PRIP -TROBEL Singapore	PROMIS ENCORE!	10408/96 9/05/1996	'T96/104080 9/05/2006 9/05/2006	Issued
rey:	CLASS: 016			
PRIP -TOORAGD17 Malaysie	PROMIS EMCOMES	96/13961 10/24/1396	96012561 3/27/2001 10/24/2003	Lamed
REFA	CLASS: Ols		10/01/-402	
PRIP -TOOSXA	PROMIS	462,604 12/09/1980	TMA262.758	Issued
REF:	CLASE: 009		10/92/2011	~
PRIP -TODDXX	PROMIS	75/313.971 6/09/1981	1,359,852	Deves
RBFs	CLASS: 009		12/06/2003	
PRIP -TOIGKA	RYPATIA	604,345 4/06/1988	7MA372,937 : 9/07/1990 9/07/2005	Issued
RBF:	CTA88: 009 .		3,07,400	·
PRIP -TOLLKA	PACTORY TOP	602,493 3/47/1988	7MA372,953 9/07/1950 9/07/2005	Issued
RET:	CLASS: 009		3/0//2003	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0057